

Critical Research on Religion

crr.sagepub.com

Published in association with
The Center for Critical Research on Religion
www.criticaltheoryofreligion.org

Editors:

Warren S. Goldstein, Center for Critical Research on Religion Jonathan Boyarin, Cornell University

Position Announcement Critical Research on Religion Book Review Editor

Critical Research on Religion (crr.sagepub.com) is a peer-reviewed, international journal focusing on the development of a critical theoretical framework and its application to research on religion. Published triannually by SAGE in association with the Center for Critical Research on Religion (criticaltheoryofreligion.org), it has over 10,000 subscriptions worldwide and is ranked in the first tier of religion journals by Scopus. The journal seeks a book review editor who shares the vision of the journal as expressed in its aims and scope: https://journals.sagepub.com/aims-scope/CRR.

Qualifications:

- Ph.D. in religious studies or primary focus on religion in another discipline.
- Full fluency in the English language.
- Excellent editing skills.
- Good organizational abilities.

Position Responsibilities:

- Editing fifteen book reviews a year.
- Co-authoring annual journal editorial.
- Regularly attending the annual meetings of the American Academy of Religion as well as journal sponsored conferences.

Small stipend available

Please send c.v. and cover letter discussing understanding of the journal's aims and scope (including ideas for the journal) as well as a description of editing skills to Warren S. Goldstein, Editor, *Critical Research on Religion* goldstein@criticalttheoryofreligion.org.

Deadline: March 1, 2021